
JEFFERSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

COMPUTER & EQUIPMENT 

SURPLUS SALE 

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

Jefferson City School District 

Technology Services 

204 Dix Rd 

Jefferson City, MO  65109 

Posted:  February 26, 2021 

Sealed Bids Due:  March 12, 2021 at 12pm 



The Jefferson City School District (JCSD) is accepting sealed bids from 

qualified vendors interested in the following: 

VARIOUS COMPUTER AND COMPUTER EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AS NOTED 

AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT.  SEALED BIDS ARE DUE BY 12PM, 

MARCH 12, 2021.  SEND SEALED RESPONSES TO:  

JEFFERSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ATTN:  ROB BENEFIELD 

204 DIX RD 

JEFFERSON CITY, MO  65109 

BE SURE TO MARK THE OUTSIDE OF YOUR SEALED RESPONSE 

‘COMPUTER SURPLUS BID’.  EMAIL OR FAXED BIDS WILL NOT BE 

ACCEPTED. 

REQUIREMENTS & CONDITIONS 

Vendors hereby understand and will comply with the following: 

1) Bids are for the complete surplus lot noted in this document.  The 

District will not entertain bid responses for individual or certain 

pieces of equipment. 

2) All equipment are sold ‘as-is’.  The District will not guarantee 

equipment functionality or parts availability.  Most of the desktops 

have keyboards/mice and some, but not all, of the laptops come with 

power adapters.  Sorry, but we cannot confirm if certain individual 

devices come with power adapters. 

3) Vendor will be responsible for data destruction and certification on 

functional hard drives.  Certification can be mailed at the address 

noted above. 

4)  Vendor will be responsible for all costs and pickup of noted 

equipment by March 18, 2021 (No Exceptions).  Vendor will note that 

there is no loading dock available, and will be responsible for 

loading of equipment without the help of District staff.  Listed 

equipment are NOT on pallets.  Office hours/availability are 7:30am-

3pm.  Vendor must contact JCSD via email 

(rob.benefield@jcschools.us or joe.martin@jcschools.us) at least 2 

business days prior to pick up.  All requested information must be 

supplied.  Vendor must note any reason that they cannot supply 

requested information, which may assist the District in determining 

a winning bid response.  

5) Late bids due to no fault of JCSD shall not be honored. 

mailto:rob.benefield@jcschools.us
mailto:joe.martin@jcschools.us


6) JCSD reserves to the right to reject any or all responses if it is

determined to be in the best interest of the District.

7) Received bids may not be withdrawn for 23 days immediately

following the opening of this RFB.

8) JCSD will not be held responsible for any costs incurred in any bid

response.

9) All bid responses, documents, and other material related to this RFB

will become property of JCSD and will not be returned to the

participating respondent.  The District is subject to record disclosure

availability on any and all RFBs.

10) Vendors must provide payment in the form of a money order or

certified bank check (US funds only) made out to:  Jefferson City

School District.  Equipment will not be released until payment

is received.  There will be NO EXCEPTIONS.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Bidder, certifies that: (1) this offer is made without 

previous understanding, agreement or connection with any person, firm, or 

corporation making a bid on the same project: (2) is in all respects fair and without 

collusion or fraud; (3) the person whose signature appears below is legally 

empowered to bind the firm in whose name the bid is entered; (4) they have read the 

complete Request for Bid and understand all provisions; (5) if accepted by Jefferson 

City School District, this Bid is guaranteed as written and amended and will be 

implemented as stated; and (6) mistakes in writing of the submitted Bid will be bidder 

responsibility. 

Company Name: 

Contact Person: 

Email Address: 

Address:   City: 

State:   Zip:  Phone: 

Total Bid:  

Signature:   Title: 

Print Name:  Date:  



Description/Model Serial#

Mac Mini C07MW5LHDWYL

MacBook W8028A1DF5W

LadiBug DC265 Document Camera D13C20643

Dell Latitude E5430 58S74X1

Dell Latitude E5430 JV784X1

HP ProBook 6550b CNU10706P2

Dell Latitude E6430 21VHLX1

Dell Latitude E6410 F7TGFQ1

Dell Latitude E6410 D88J1Q1

Dell Latitude E6410 1XQDXN1

Dell Latitude E6410 CHKHJM1

Dell Optiplex 7440 AIO DRM4KB2

Dell Precision T3600 DM2G8Y1

Lexmark T650n Printer 793VKVL

VCR Toshiba SD-V394SU

Projector Epson 83+ KM3F092673L

Dell Latitude E6410 Laptop BVB8SM1

Dell Latitude E6410 Laptop 79NS9P1

Macbook A1181 N/A

Macbook A1181 N/A

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C21838

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20107

Projector Epson 97H VTFK5102090

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20789

Dell Vostro 1520 Laptop CVMQ5K1

Dell Latitude E6530 Laptop FY27XW1

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C19770

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20713

Dell Latitude E6420 Laptop B9B2FS1

Dell Color Laser 3100cn Printer G5MZQ71

Brother Printer MFC 8890 U62267HOJ487472

Ricoh MP171 Copier/Printer C10037748

Nook Tablet N/A

Nook Tablet N/A

Nook Tablet N/A

Nook Tablet N/A

Epson 97H Projector VTFK7400125

Epson 97H Projector X4YW7Z01646

Smart Slate

Smart Airliner 8DZ017316

Document Camera, Avervision CP355 5085110040P

Document Camera, Avervision CP355 5145210040P

HP Printer PhotoSmart C6380 MY89D482BQ

Dell Precision 380 6PDDNM1

Dell Latitude E6410 Laptop 3PHB0P1

Dell Latitude E6410 Laptop FQT51M1



Projector, 3M on stand N/A

Projector, Epson 84 S6F980569L

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C19937

Dell E6420 Laptop 4Q8GFS1

Dell Optiplex 7010 6F99YV1

Projector Epson 83+ KM3F913484L

Dell Vostro 3550 690JJV1

Nutrakids PinPad 5954NK120116010

Nutrakids PinPad 5954NK120116012

Dell Latitude 5440 DNL6J12

Dell Latitude 5440 DZJ6J12

Dell Latitude E6410 9MQ4XN1

Dell Latitude E6410 67H7XN1

Dell Latitude E6410 2DRZRL1

Dell Latitude E6410 FP72ZN1

Dell Latitude E6410 9N0GZN1

Dell Latitude E6410 F9GX0P1

Dell Latitude E6410 CKGJJM1

Dell Latitude E6410 1Y731P1

Dell Latitude E6410 JZW0WM1

Lexmark Printer E120 994T381

Mac Mini RM80718KYL1

Optiplex 9030 7FWPM32

Optiplex 390 1RLTZQ1

Microsoft Surface 3 12411552453

Microsoft Surface 3 35964145154

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU1706VW

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU0490614

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706RQ

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706WM

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706PR

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706MX

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706NT

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU10706XG

HP Pro Books 6550B CNU04906KH

Dell Latitude 6420 BRS8HV1

Dell Latitude 6420 5WBJDS1

Dell Latitude 6420 DGJ06Q1

Dell Latitude 6420 87MY9S1

Dell Latitude 6420 C7KB3R1

Dell Latitude 6420 4TF06R1

Dell Latitude 6420 3T0N2Q1

Dell Latitude 6420 CTR6BS1

Dell Latitude 6420 5DL6BS1

Dell Latitude 6420 66CMCS1

Dell Latitude 6420 1GS8FS1

Dell Latitude 6420 63W56R1

Dell Latitude 6420 38YGDS1



Dell Latitude 6420 1X7S6R1

Dell Latitude 6420 HPGRKV1

Dell Latitude 6420 HY2Q3R1

Dell Latitude 6420 HM2NCS1

Dell Latitude 6420 299P2Q1

HP ProLiant ML350G6 MXQ0140583

Dell PowerEdge 2950 DS9M6G1

Dell PowerEdge 1900 5FC5ZC1

Dell PowerEdge 700 DD2KX41

Sonicwall 0017C5983E10

Dell PowerEdge 2900 JZN6FC1

Dell PowerEdge 2900 2BL4FC1

DellOptiplex 760 1HM7LK1

Dell PowerEdge 1900 6XXVMG1

Dell PowerEdge T110 3BZNQN1

Dell PowerEdge 800 J6JYH71

Dell Kace 1200 B8G2MN1

Dell Kace 2200 2VCQCP1

Dell Server NNG00111410320

Dell PowerEdge R610 F1MGML1

Dell PowerEdge R510 DJ372R1

Dell PowerEdge R410 8WB9JQ1

Dell PowerEdge R510 H7MY9R1

Dell Optiplex GX520 6MV5C91

Dell PowerEdge 2950 4XYX0G1

Dell Optiplex 755 6PZXBG1

HP ProCurve 5304 SG711K05Q

Dell Laptop 6430 HSQF9W1

Dell Laptop 6410 3JXL4Q1

Dell Optiplex 3R050P1

Dell Latitude E5500 IQ8TCL1

Del Latitude E5500 JP8TCL1

Lexmark T650 Printer 793VL05

Lexmark T650 Printer 79325K8

Dell Optiplex 380 H8XYDP1

Dell Latitude E6530 Laptop FY27XW1

iMac 20" QP9171T82PN

Avervision Document Camera 5974810030P

Imac 20" YM9132V06MH

Dell Docking Station

LadiBug Document Camera D13C19276

Projector 2000 Lumens

Projecotr 2000 Lumens JXJF75D008L

Dell Laptop Vostro 

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F048546L

HP Deskjet 5850 Printer MY86U1R0H7

Lexmark TN650 Printer 794BX2N

SmartBoard Panel K012HW17N0052



Dell E6410 Laptop 1RSGRM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 6YHV3Q1

Dell E 6410 Laptop H3C8SM1

Dell E 6410 Laptop 7HVX3Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop B34NYN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 8CCGYN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 2LK55Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop 5WQHRM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 8FP4ZN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 83SDXN1

Dell E6410 Laptop BTT70P1

Dell E6410 Laptop 45Z4XN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 6RBL1Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop BJC1CP1

Dell E 6410 Laptop 8V64TM1

Dell E6410 Laptop NO SERIAL# 

Dell E6410 Laptop H1RHRM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 266D2M1

Dell E6410 Laptop 76TMXN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 2MLGZN1

Dell E6410 Laptop CKRFJM1

Dell E6410 Laptop NO SERIAL# 

Dell E6410 Laptop DHY6SM1

Dell E6410 Laptop FK1WTM1

Dell E6410 Laptop HP64TM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 3YQDZN1

Dell E6410 Laptop HCD8SM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 64560P1

Dell E6410 Laptop G4WOWM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 1KJN2M1

Dell E6410 Laptop 57ZGVM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 1BXL4Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop FPXDKM1

Dell E6410 Laptop FH3GZN1

Dell E6410 Laptop BXSV3Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop 5VCB2M1

Dell E6410 Laptop 7QVX3Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop 966MNN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 3D7L1M1

Dell E6410 Laptop 2ZNKTM1

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20715

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20123

Dell E6410 Laptop GWMVZN1

Dell E6410 Laptop 4YNJ1Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop NO SERIAL# 

Dell E6410 Laptop CFBQ2M1

Dell E6410 Laptop 7JV70P1

Dell E6410 Laptop 7SD7WM1



Dell E6410 Laptop 9CLHXN1

Dell E6410 Laptop NO SERIAL# 

Dell E6410 Laptop 6HB8SM1

Dell E6410 Laptop G298SM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 94B8SM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 3GBY3Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop BVB7TM1

Dell E6410 Laptop 3YJC0P1

Dell E6410 Laptop 7JB73Q1

Dell E6410 Laptop 1J3GZN1

Dell E6430 Laptop 4F43KX1

Dell E6430 Laptop F3B8LV1

Dell E6420 Laptop GFS8FS1

Dell E6430 Laptop BYJBYW1

Dell E 6430 Laptop GFTY3X1

Dell Precision T3610 BZGCN22

Dell Optiplex 980 4Y5BCP1

Dell Vostro 3550 Laptop CFSRFP1

Dell Vostro 3560 Laptop 9YPWHV1

Dell E5540 Laptop GPRLJ12

Epson Projector   KM3F867087L

Epson Projector LS6F990029L

Epson Projector KM3F953585L

Epson Powerlite 84 LS6F9X0612L

Optiplex 755 C4RYSF1

Optiplex 755 CQ17TH1

Epson Projector KM3F9X4925L

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20736

HP Inkjet 5650 Printer MY5C95P0KB

HP Inkjet 6940 Printer SG9991104M

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F8Y1019L

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F048550L

Epson Projector Powerlite 480 QW6F260668L

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F952820L

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F820426L

Sony Cassette Recorder

Imac 21.5 W8018D855PC

Imac 21.5 QP009T085PK

JVC Everio Camcorder in Bag GZMG360BU

Memorex VCR 54211208476

JVC DVD Player 178K3411

Sony Handycam Camcorder NO SERIAL#

JVC DVD Player 069K5155

JVC VCR 105U4816

RCA VCR 319501841

SYNPHONIC VCR/DVD PLAYER U41390994

HP DEKSJET 5650 MY73H141K9

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20638



Avervision Document Camera 6118908040P

Avervision Document Camera

Projector Epson 83+ KM3F952848L

Projector Epson 83+ JXJF75C987L

Avervision Document Camera 5786308050P

Epson Projector 83+ KM3FO47172L

Magnavox DVD/VCR Combo

Emerson DVD/VCR Combo

Dell E6410 Laptop CKSFJM1

Dell Vostro 3560 Laptop BJRFFV1

Dell E6430 Laptop 61F6CW1

Dell E6430 Laptop HZC14X1

Dell E6430 Laptop 88Y5BW1

Dell E6430 Laptop FD2M3X1

Dell E6420 Laptop 6DS5CS1

Dell E6420 Laptop 3W6S6R1

Dell E6430 Laptop J4SYNX1

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F047205L

Epson 450-455 Projector

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C26098

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C26375

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C19210

Document Camera Ladibug DC125 D32C31490

Document Camera Ladibug DC265 D13C20071

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F867319L

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F985465L

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F84A829L

Epson Projector JXJF814476L

WD Dell Docking station

Dell E6430 Dell Laptop FXK4LX1

Dell Optiplex 780 BKLPDQ1

Dell Latitude 6410 Laptop 5GML8P1

Dell Vostro 3750 Laptop 1S2MDT1

Dell Latitude E6430 Laptop F7QBYW1

Dell Latitude E6430 Laptop 918RMX1

Monitors various models

Epson Projector 93+ KM3F9Y8640L

Epson H341A Projector

Document Camera dc125 D32C29503

Document Camera Dc265 D13C19377

Bretford Ipad Charger BF01PCB4110100358

Dell Latitude D600 D7CMQ41

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018APS5PC

imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN1YPDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 D25J72MHDHJR

Mac Mini late 2012 C07L359GDWYL

Mac Mini late 2012 C07MX096DWYL

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FKKGFDHJF



Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8021HZQ5PC

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018AVA5PC

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018DKG5PC

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN1F9DHJF

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018DZ95PC

Imac 21.5 late 2011 C02G3593DKL9

Imac 20 inch W87529MMX85

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C02FNVANDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FP2WVDHJF

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018ALB5PC

Imac 21.5 mid 2010 QP113210DAS

Imac 21.5 mid 2010 QP1132EADAS

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FKJ2ADHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN1PLDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C02FNZ8VDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN06NDHJF

Imac 21.5 late 2009 QP0091P35PK

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN3J0DHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C02FNYL2DHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C02FNZALDHJF

Imac 21.5 late 2011 C02HK02BDKL9

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FNIFMDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN0CUDHJF

Imac 21.5 mid 2011 C17FN1PGDHJF

Imac 21.5 late 2009 W8018ASL5PC

MacBook Air Early 2015 C02PKL0TG940

Macbook Pro 13 inch early 2011 C17FGD17DH2G

Macbook Pro 13 inch early 2011 C17FG2U6DH2G

Macbook Pro 13 inch early 2011 C17FGBAGDH2G

MacBook Pro 13 inch Mid 2012 C1MQ7242DTY3

Macbook Pro 13 inch Early 2011 C17FGBA1DH2G

Macbook Pro 13 inch Early 2011 C17FGAP4DH2G

Macbook Pro 13 inch Early 2011 C17FGB91DH2G

MacBook Pro 13 inch Early 2011 C17FG4J0DH2G

MacBook Pro 15 inch Late 2011 C02HR0CKDV7L

MacBook Mid 2010 W8028A2EF5W

MacBook White 2009 W8919Q5F9GU

MacBook Pro 13 inch Early 2011 C17FGDEFDH2G

Dell Latitude 5540 1W44J12

Dell Latitude 5540 5W94J12

Dell Latitude 5540 HL74J12

Dell Latitude 5540 1984J12

Dell Latitude 5540 3DD4J12

Dell Latitude 5540 DG84J12

Epson 83 Projector KM3F047180L

Epson 83 Projector KM3F84F774L

Epson 83 Projector KM3F866717L

Epson 83 Projector KM3F985464L



Dell Optiplex 320 6DHPXC1

Dell Optiplex 320 CBHPXC1

Dell Optiplex 320 7FHPXC1

Dell Latitude E5540 8S7M712

Gateway Desktop 14616236

Gateway Desktop 28189144

Dell Optiplex 780 BK7NDQ1

Dell Optiplex 780 4G9VNM1

HP Procurve 2610 switch CN917ZQ091

Epson Projector 83+ KM3F048552L

various monitors, keyboards, chargers


